

IMAGINIT Earns Autodesk Services Accelerator Accreditations

Accelerator Accreditations Acknowledge IMAGINIT's Ongoing Ability to Deliver Value and Innovation with Every Consulting Engagement

BALTIMORE, MD — June 8, 2021 — Recognized by Autodesk and thousands of customers for their design engineering expertise in the building and architecture, construction, civil and manufacturing sectors, IMAGINIT Technologies has earned multiple <u>Autodesk Services</u> <u>Accelerator Accreditations</u>. These accreditations recognize Autodesk partners for their skills in customer success and service delivery in highly specialized areas of focus. IMAGINIT has completed the requirements to be rewarded with forty-one Accelerator Accreditations thus far.

"Earning these Accreditations along with continuing praise from our customers is a testimony to how our team never settles when helping customers tackle their toughest challenges to improve their operations through people, processes and technologies," says Scott Hale, vice president of consulting solutions at IMAGINIT Technologies. "Although these Accreditations are new, our team across the US and Canada have mastered the delivery of these services with proven processes gleaned from thousands of successful customer implementations."

As an Autodesk Platinum Partner, customers receive the highest level of solution and industry expertise, service, support, and customer satisfaction when they choose to work with IMAGINIT. IMAGINIT has demonstrated expertise, experience and an investment in services delivery capabilities resulting in the achievement of forty-one Autodesk Services Accelerator Accreditations in the following categories:

- BIM 360 Build Starter Pack
- BIM 360 Design Starter Pack
- BIM 360 Docs Starter Pack
- Civil 3D Starter Pack
- Infraworks Starter Pack
- FeatureCAM Starter Pack
- PowerMill Starter Pack
- Generative Design Starter Pack
- Vault Starter Pack
- Revit Project Health Check
- Inventor HSM Starter Pack
- Inventor Health Check
- Inventor iLogic Starter Pack

"The Autodesk Services Marketplace offers customers a single location to connect with Autodesk partners who have proven themselves through robust product and industry training as well as successes from real-life customer implementations," says Lucas Ruiz, partner success manager, Autodesk. "It's no accident that IMAGINIT has earned so many Accreditations and received so many positive customer ratings. Aligned with Autodesk's goal

of helping every customer succeed, IMAGINiT has repeatedly proven themselves as a partner who delivers on their customer commitments."

IMAGINIT continues to drive customer innovation through additional service offerings such as data management, PLM, reality capture, real-time visualization and process automation. Whether your company needs to increase revenue, reduce operating costs, or improve efficiency, IMAGINIT can help. To learn more, connect with an IMAGINIT expert today by calling 1-800-356-9050.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

IMAGINIT Technologies, a division of Rand Worldwide, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, IMAGINIT, Clarity or ProductivityNOW are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name.

Autodesk and the Autodesk logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact
Chantale Marchand
Rand Worldwide
Phone +1 508-663-1411
cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: +1 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com